numbers under the "actual reported" columns in the unaudited "consolidate
summaries of earnings" contained in this document.

Investors should evaluate any Interpublic statements in light of these important
factors.

   THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY OF EARNINGS
   FOURTH QUARTER REPORT 2001 AND 2000 (UNAUDITED)
   (Amounts in Millions Except per Share Data)

   Three Months Ended December 31,
   -----------------------------------------------------
   Actual Reported   Pro Forma   Pro Forma %
   2001   2000   2001   2000   Variance
   -----------------------   -----------------------   -----------
Revenue

  United States   $  918.5   $1,131.1   $  918.5   $1,131.1   (18.8)
  International   801.0   910.7   801.0   910.7   (12.0)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total Revenue   1,719.5   2,041.8   1,719.5   2,041.8   (15.8)

Operating Costs   1,437.8   1,674.0   1,437.8   1,674.0   14.1
Amortization of Intangible Assets   46.1   42.4   46.1   42.4   (8.7)
Restructuring and Other Merger Related Costs   --   17.5   --   --   --
Goodwill Impairment & Other   --   44.7   --   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income from Operations   235.6   263.2   235.6   325.4   (27.6)

Other Income (Expense)
   Interest Expense   (38.8)   (39.3)   (38.8)   (39.3)   1.3
   Interest Income   13.0   22.2   13.0   22.2   (41.4)
   Other Income, Net   2.4   15.7   2.4   15.7   (84.7)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total Other Income (Expense)   (23.4)   (1.4)   (23.4)   (1.4)   N/A

Income before Provision for Income Taxes   212.2   261.8   212.2   324.0   (34.5)

Provision for Income Taxes   92.0   112.1   92.0   122.6   25.0
Net Equity Interests (a)   (9.0)   (36.7)   (9.0)   (10.9)   17.4
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

[…]

restructuring charges by Modem Media.

   Prior year data have been restated to reflect the effect of the True North
   Communications, Inc. acquisition accounted for as a pooling of interests.

   THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY OF EARNINGS
   FULL YEAR 2001 AND 2000 (UNAUDITED)
   (Amounts in Millions Except per Share Data)

   Twelve Months Ended December 31,
   -----------------------------------------------------
   Actual Reported   Pro Forma   Pro Forma %
   2001   2000   2001   2000   Variance
   -----------------------   -----------------------   -----------

Revenue
  United States   $3,805.8   $4,244.2   $3,805.8   $4,244.2   (10.3)
  International   2,921.0   2,938.5   2,921.0   (0.6)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   2,938.5
Total Revenue   6,726.8   7,182.7   6,726.8   7,182.7   (6.3)

Operating Costs (a)   5,813.2   6,011.6   5,777.8   6,011.6   3.9
Amortization of Intangible Assets   173.0   144.3   173.0   144.3   (19.9)
Restructuring and other Merger Related Costs   645.6   133.0   --   --   --
Goodwill Impairment & Other   303.1   44.7   --   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Income (Loss) from Operations   (208.1)   849.1   776.0   1,026.8   (24.4)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Other Income (Expense)
   Interest Expense   (164.6)   (126.3)   (164.6)   (126.3)   (30.3)
   Investment Impairment   (208.3)   --   --   --   N/A
   Interest Income   43.0   57.5   43.0   57.5   (25.2)
   Other Income, Net   13.7   46.2   13.7   46.2   (70.3)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total Other Income (Expense)   (316.2)   (22.6)   (107.9)   (22.6)   N/A
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Income (Loss) before Provision for Income Taxes   (524.3)   826.5   668.1   1,004.2   (33.5)
Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes   (43.9)   348.8   284.0   402.2   29.4
Net Equity Interests (b)   (24.9)   (57.4)   (24.9)   (31.7)   21.5
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Net Income (Loss)   $ (505.3)   $  420.3   $  359.2   $  570.3   (37.0)
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

Per Share Data:
   Basic EPS   $  (1.37)   $   1.17   $   0.97   $   1.59   (39.0)
   Diluted EPS   $  (1.37)   $   1.14   $   0.96   $   1.53   (37.3)
   Dividend per share - Interpublic   $  0.380   $   0.37   $  0.380   $  0.370   2.7

Weighted Average Shares:
   Basic   369.0   359.6   369.0   359.6
   Diluted   369.0   370.6   376.6   377.3

(a)  Pro forma 2001 amount excludes charges of $85.4 million relating primarily
   to the impaired value of miscellaneous operating assets, and a credit of
   $50 million resulting from reductions in previously-established severance
   reserves.

(b)  Net equity interests is the net of equity in income of unconsolidated
   affiliates less income attributable to minority interests on consolidated
   subsidiaries. Pro forma 2000 amount excludes $25.8 million charge related